Mackenzie Va.liey Environmental Impact Review Board

e [} °
Our File: EA0708-004

August 28, 2007
To Distribution List

Re:  Notice of Referral to Environmental Assessment — Bayswater Uranium
Corporation, El Lake, Dubawnt River Watershed, Thelon Basin

You are hereby notified that the above noted proposed mineral exploration program (“El Lake™)
by Bayswater Uranium Corporation has been referred to the Mackenzie Valley Environmental
Impact Review Board (“Review Board™) for environmental assessment. The proposed project is
to conduct early stage mineral exploration consisting of a 10-20 hole diamond drill program, in
the Dubawnt River Watershed of the Thelon River Drainage Basin in the vicinity of the Thelon
Game Sanctuary. The project was referred to the Review Board by the Mackenzie Valley Land
and Water Board on August 24, 2007 (their file #MV2007C0010), on the basts that the
development might be a cause of public concern, pursuant to s.125(1) of the Mackenzie Valley
Resource Management Act (“MVRMA”). This referral was received by the Review Board on
August 27, 2007. The Review Board is thus required by s.126(1) of the MVRMA to conduct an
environmental assessment of this proposed development.

As per the requirements of MVRMA 5.118(1), no license, permit or other authorization for the
carrying out of this development may be issued under any federal or territorial law until the
completion of the environmental assessment.

The Review Board will create a public registry for this file, where all pertinent information will
be held. The public registry will be available online at www.mveirb.nt.ca/registry. Details of the
environmental assessment process are described in the Review Board’s Environmental Impact
Assessment Guidelines, available online at www.mveirb.nt.ca.

Attached to this letter is an application to stay on the distribution list for this environmental
assessment. Please take the time to complete this form if you or your organization wishes to
continue to receive updates on this project.

For your information, Tawanis.Testart (ttestart@mveirb.nt.ca; ph: (867) 766-7066) will be the
lead Environmental Assessment Officer on this file. If you have any immediate questions,
however, do not hesitate to contact me at (867) 766-7052 or by e-mail at

amacdonald @mveirb.nt.ca.

Sincerely, ///% =

A

Alistair MacDonald, Environmental Assessment Officer

Box 938, 5102-50" Avenue, Yellowknife, NT XIA 2N7 Phone: 867-766-7050 Fax: 867-766-7074 Web Site: www.mveirb.nt.ca



Mackenzie Valley Environmental Impact Review Board

EAQ708-004 Bavswater Uranium Corporation — El Lake Mineral Exploration, Distribution List
Confirmation

If your organization wants to remain on the distribution list for the above-noted environmental
assessment, please send this form to Tawanis Testart at the Review Board by September 11, 2007.

ttestart @myveirb.nt.ca
Fax: (867) 766-7074

Tel.: (867) 766-7066

ORGANIZATION

Contact Person

Mailing Address

Telephone Number

Fax Number

E-mail Address

Correspondence Preference | Please note that this assessment may generate considerable amounts of
(fax or e-mail) paper. If you select fax as preferred mode you will receive all
correspondence via fax. We will send all correspondence via e-mail
unless otherwise instructed. If you prefer fax transmissions, check here

L]

Box 938, 5102-50" Avenue, Yellowlknife, NT XI|A 2N7 Phone: 867-766-7050 Fax; 867-766-7074 Web Site: www.mveirb.nt.ca



EA 0708-004 gqyswa‘fe-f Yroniwm Cocp. = El Lake
DISTRIBUTION LIST by FAX OR EMAIL

_FIRST NATIONS

: Athabasca Denesuline

“Chief

¢ Deninu K'ue First Nation

Chief Addie Jonasson

Lutselk’'e Dene First Nation

| Chief Jim Schaefer

Salt River First Nations

Chief Jerry Paulette

| Smith Landing First Nation

Chief Edward Sangris

Yellowknives Dene First Nation
(Dettah)

Chief Fred Sangris

COMMUNITY

Mayor Elizabeth Ann-
Mackay

Mayor Peter Martselos

Yellowknives Dene First Nation (Ndilo) 873-8545

. rarobillard@sasktel.net
. rgood@pagc.sk.ca
. 867-394-5122 i
867-370-3010 |
867-872-3550
| chief@srin195.com
867-872-5154

873-5969 |

Deninoo Community Council | 867-394-5415 -

| townoffortsmith@northwestel.net |

ABORIGINAL ORGANIZATIONS

Chairperson Robert
Sayine

| Akaitcho Territory Government

867-394-3413
TreatyS@cancom.net

Sheryl Grieve

Environment & Resource Manager,
NSMA

land_s'@"héma.net

President Kara King

Fort Resolution Metis Cauncil

867-394-4151
Frme53@yahoo.ca

President Ken Hudson

Fort Smith Metis Council

867-872-5225

Rosey Bjornson

IMA Coordinator, DKFN

. imadenegurl@hotmail.com

Florence Catholique

President Bill Enge

i KDB - Wildlife, Lands and
Environment Committee

867-370-3143
Lutselke wle@yahoo.ca

North Slave Metis Alliance

[ B69-7442
generalconsma.net

President Robert Tordiff | Northwest Territory Metis Nation 867-872-2772
| president@nwtmn.ca

Cec Heron Northwest Territory Metis Nation Ima.nwitmn@northwestel.net
Steve Ellis NWT Treaty 8 Tribal Corporation 873-394-3413
L e . .......scelis@eastarm.com
Dora Enzoe - Treaty #8 Tribal . 867-370-3209

.Corporation/Akaitcho Treaty #8 . doraenzoe@eastarm.com

~ Corporation 3

Rachel Crapeau

YKDFN — Land and Environment
Office

rachelc@ykdene.ca

GOVERNMENT

Ernest Watson

i DFO

| watsone@dfo-mpo.qgc.ca

. Mike Fournier

: Environment Canada

| Mike.fournier@ec.gc.ca

if there is an error in our contact, please notify our office.




Lorraine Sawdon

Environment Canada

Lorraine sawdon@ec.g.ca

i Deborah Johnson GNWT . Deborah_johnson@gov.nt.ca |
| Michael Brown GNWT - DOT { Michael brown@gov.nt.ca |
. Joel Holder { GNWT - ENR - Joel holder@gov.nt.ca
Jason McNeill | GNWT — ENR i Jason meneill@gov.nt.ca E
Duane Fleming GNWT - Health Duane fleming@gob.nt.ca |
. Mark Davy GNWT - MACA Mark_davy@gov.nt.ca :
- Tom Andrews - GNWT - Prince of Wales Heritage = Tom andrews@gov.nt.ca
o . Museum I
“Darnell McCurdy : INAC - mecurdyd@inac.ge.ca
Lionel Marcinoski INAC | marcinoskil@inac.gc.ca
Lorraine Seale INAC | sealel@inac-ainc.do.ca

Mineral Development
Advisor

. Mineral Development Division

669-2571

| Bob.gamble@pc.gc.ca

daryi@cpaws.org

Bob Gamble : Parks Canada
OTHERS
Boyd Warner Barrenground Caribou Outfifters 920-4263
Assoc, boydw@internorth.com
| Lesley Wakelyn BQCMB ‘wakelyn@theedge.ca |
? Canoe Arctic alex@canoearctic.com
CARC info@carc.org
CPAWS awoodley@cpaws.org

{ John Donihee

donihee@telusplanet net

- K. &D. Olesen ; hfrost@internorth.com
Mike Vaydik Chamber of Mines mvaydik@ssimicro.com
Mining Waich Jamie@miningwatch.ca

' Monte Hummel WWEF Canada mhummel@wwfcanada.org
Ray Griffith WWF Canada Ca-

panda@wwifcanada.org
Peter Lennie-Misgeld MVILWB peter@mvlwb.com

If there is an error in our contact, please notify our office.




